: JGELLER PC

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ♥ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey G. Miller Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 9-3-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ink Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2311 S. Eastern Ave. City: Commerce State: CA Zip: 90040 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75567214 and 75901998 Additional number(s) attached address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay H. Geller	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: West Tower, Suite 4000 2425 W. Olympic Bl. City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip:90404	8. Deposit account number; 50-1284			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Jay H. Geller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Date sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Ø 007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey G. Miller, an individual residing at 9299 Falling Water Drive East, Burr Ridge, IL 60527, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Applications and has adopted and used the marks in connection with some of the goods specified in the applications in commerce:

MARK	APPL, NO.	FILING DATE
CO-CURE	75/567 ,21 4	 Occober 7, 1998
COCURE	75/901,998	January 24, 2000

WHEREAS, Ink Systems, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 2311 S. Eastern Avenue, Commerce, CA 90040, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks;

NOW THE REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Jeffrey G. Miller, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Ink Systems. Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for damages and other temedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above identified United States Trademark Applications.

Effective this 3 day of

ry:

Jeffry G. Miller

ludividual/

OFFICIAL SEAL SEJAL A SHAH

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/20/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 09/30/2002